August 7, 2024 Journal 44 — Page 514

Res No 24-134 Mr. Roades moved, seconded by Mr. Britton, Board of DD request an additional
appropriation from unappropriated funds in the amount of $30,000.00. The vote was as follows: Mr.
Daniels, yea; Mr. Britton, yea; and Mr. Roades, yea.

Res No 24-135 Mr. Roades moved, seconded by Mr. Britton, Board of DD request to create a new
line item within 2400 MR/DD MIECHYV Fund. Also requested is an additional appropriation within
the 2400 fund in the amount of $32,774.25. The vote was as follows: Mr. Daniels, yea; Mr. Britton,
yea; and Mr. Roades, yea.

Res No 24-136 Mr. Roades moved, seconded by Mr. Britton, Board of DD requests a transfer from
Transfers Out to 2490 in the amount of $32,774.25. Also requested is an additional appropriation to
2490 in the amount of $32,774.25. The vote was as follows: Mr. Daniels, yea; Mr. Britton, yea; and
Mr. Roades, yea.

Res No 24-137 Mr. Roades moved, seconded by Mr. Britton, JES requests a budget modification
within the 2050 Public Assistance Fund in the amount of $60,000.00. The vote was as follows: Mr.
Daniels, yea; Mr. Britton, yea; and Mr. Roades, yea.

Res No 24-138 Mr. Roades moved, seconded by Mr. Britton, JFS requests a transfer from Public
Assistance 2050 to 2115 in the amount of $226,973.36. The vote was as follows: Mr. Daniels, yea;
Mr. Britton, yea; and Mr. Roades, yea.

Res No 24-139 Mr. Roades moved, seconded by Mr. Britton, Commissioners amend the Sewer Use
Rules Section Seventeen to add Paragraph C and Section Eighteen to add Paragraph B Section (5).
The vote was as follows: Mr. Daniels, yea; Mr. Britton, yea; and Mr. Roades, yea.

CONTRACTS

#39 Commissioners, Sheriff, David Johnson — Lease Agreement — 2012 Chevrolet Tahoe & K-9
insert

#40 Commissioners, Sheriff, Primary Health Partners — Agreement for Physician Services

#41 Commissioners, Sheriff, Adams County Sheriff, Adams County Commissioners — Housing
Agreement

#42 Commissioners, Engineer, Miller Mason Paving Co. — HIG CR 5 New Market Rd.
Reconstruction & Resurfacing

MOTION Mr. Britton moved, seconded by Mr. Roades, to approve the three contracts for the
Sheriff’s Office as well as the Miller Mason Contract for New Market Road. The vote was as
follows: Mr. Daniels, yea; Mr. Britton, yea; and Mr. Roades. yea

AUTHORIZE TO EXECUTE

Change Order Number 1A-5 — OSU Extension — Tag Williams, Inc. Deduction

Certificate of Substantial Completion — OSU Extension — Tag Williams, Inc.

MOTION Mr. Britton moved, seconded by Mr. Roades, to approve the two documents for OSU
Extension. The vote was as follows: Mr. Daniels, yea; Mr. Britton, yea; and Mr. Roades. yea.

Subsidy Grant — Juvenile Probate Court — Grant Amendment No. 2

MOTION Mr. Britton moved, seconded by Mr. Roades, to approve the grant amendment for the
Subsidy Grant. The vote was as follows: Mr. Daniels, yea; Mr. Britton, yea; and Mr. Roades. yea

DISCUSSION
Ohio Helping Hands — Estimate for OSU Extension
Weller’s Plumbing & Heating — Water Heater at Hi-Tec

MOTION Mr. Britton moved, seconded by Mr. Roades, to approve the Ohio Helping Hands
Estimate to clean the OSU Extension Building for $100/week. Also to approve the Weller’s
Plumbing quote for the Water Heater. The vote was as follows: Mr. Daniels, yea; Mr. Britton, yea;
and Mr. Roades. yea

MEETINGS/APPOINTMENTS

9:15 a.m. — Graham Leu

Mr. Graham Leu and Mr. Cameron Mclntosh came to the meeting to discuss the changes that have
taken place within the energy and renewable energy world. They are looking for a 600% capacity
increase on the grid, but the total cost per kw only goes from 0.64 to 0.65 cents.

Recess 9:38 a.m. // Reconvene 9:54 a.m.

August 7, 2024 Journal 44 — Page 514



€16 28ed — pp [pwnOf ¥20T ‘L 1508y

"BIA ‘SapROY 1A pue {edk ‘uonug I Bk ‘s[arue(

"IJAl :SMOT[O] SB SeMm 310A 3Y T, "00°000°6$ JO unowe ay) ur spunj pajeridorddeun wouy uoreridosdde
[eUONIppE Uk Ssisanbal (J(1 JO pieog ‘UONLIY "I\ AQ PIPUOIIS ‘PIAOW SAPROY "IN €€1-HT ON SN
"BIA ‘SOpROY AN PUB ‘BIK ‘UoILIg

"IN ‘BIA ‘S[aIUR(] “IJAl :SMO[[O] SB SBM 9J0A Y] "00°000°0$Z$ Jo wunowre ay) ur ¢z g o1 uonerdoxdde
[euonIppe ue SI pajsanbax 0S|y 00 000°0SZ$ JO IUNOWe oY} Ul ¢Z 17 01 INQ SIdJSUBI] WOIJ

I9ysuex) e s1 pajsanbax oSy "00°000°0$Z$ Jo wunowre ) ur spunj pajeridoisddeun woly uorreridosdde
[euonippe ue sysanbai (7 Jo pieog ‘uonug I\ Aq PIpu0das ‘paAowl sapeoy A ZEI-+Z ON S
"BOA ‘SOpeOY I\ pue {eah ‘uonug "IN ‘8K ‘sporue( 1N

:SMO[[O] S& SeM 9J0A ], "GS 7S 1°CZ$ JO unowe oy} ul pun, [eIduan) )01 Y} UIYIm UOHBIIpow
198pnq © dZLIOYINE SISUOISSIWWO)) ‘UONLI "IN Aq PIPU0IIS ‘parowl sapeoy "IN I€T-HT ON SN
"BIA ‘SaprOY "IN puk Bk ‘uonLig I 8K ‘S[aTUB(] “IJA :SMO[[O] SB SBAM 9JOA I "[BMIUI AAJ]

xe} pasodoid e s1 pajsanbal 0s[y “Temaudr AAd[ xe) pasodoid e Fuiziioyne )z -4 ON UONN[OSIY
PUIdSal 01 92138 SIQUOISSTWIWO)) ‘UONLIY "I\ AQ PIPUOIIS ‘pPIAOW SIPROY T OEI-HT ON S

"BIA ‘SoprOY "IN PUR ‘BIA ‘UOILIg I[N (BIA ‘S[AIUB(] IJA :SMO[[O]

SB SeM 910A Y], "SSIOXD JUI[139 JO 38RI9A00 JudwddIofuy Moddng piyD $20Z 10J 7S €1€v$ Jo
junowre dYj Ul G[(g ‘pun, juswadiojuy poddng piiy) 01 05O ‘pun,{ DULISISSY d1[qnJ WOoiJ Spunj
JO Iojsuel) B 9ZLIOYINE SISUOISSIWIIO)) ‘UONLIY "IN AQ PIPUOIIS ‘PIAOW SAPROY “IA 6Z1-HT ON SNV
"84 ‘saprOy "IN pue ‘LoA ‘uoniig I ‘oL ‘S[oIuB(] IJA :SMO[[0]

Se sem 9104 YT, *00'000 €S JO Junoure 3y Ul pun,j SSOUIIA\ WIIDIA (ST Yl UIYIM UOLBIIJIpow
193pnq e sI pajsanbal os[y "00" 000 €$ JO JUnowe 3y} ut anudAdl pajedionueun woij uonerdordde
[BUOTIIPPE Uk S1SaNnDAJ SSAUIIA\ WIIDIA ‘UONLI "IN Aq PIPUOIIS ‘PaAOW SAPLOY “IA 8ZI-HT ON SOY
"BOA ‘SOpPROY "IN PUR ‘BIA ‘UONLY "IN ‘8K ‘S[OIUB(] IJA :SMO[[O] SB SeMm

910A YT, "00"00S$T$ JO 1unowe ay) UI LINOY) 9jeqoid 2 d[tudAn( Ajuno)) pue[y3iy 40T ‘LT YOIe]N UO
pardope (95-7 ON S9Y) A31[0d pae)) 11PpaI1) Auno)) pue[y3IH Sy} 03 SIdsn pazuoyne se jusunsedsp
3uimor[o a1 sAo1dde souoIssIuwo)) ‘uonug IN £q papuooas ‘paAOW SAPLOY A LTI-HT ON SO
"BIK ‘SAPROY "I\ PUB ‘BIA ‘UONLIY "IN ‘BIA ‘S[AIUB(] “IJA] :SMO[[O] SB SBM 9)0A U "00°000°0€$

JO Junowe Ay} ut uonRdJIpow Ja3pnq B s1 pajsanbal 0s[y ‘pun,j O1yOUQ Y} UIYIIM SWSII UI] MU
YSI[qeIS3 0] SZLIOYINE SISUOISSIWUWIO)) ‘UonLIg "I\ AQ PIPUOIIS ‘PAAOW SIPROY I 9ZI-HT ON SN
SNOILNTOSHY

"Iayojedsip © 10J uado uonisod v dAey AJY) pIes os[e SH “Jeak siy}
SuIwod dIe SI0W OM] PUR JO3[J JIdY) UT SUBA MIU 231U SeY S 1By} pesunouue wingAey [1e)) "IN

"uayel aunyord

pue ‘pear sem uolewe[d01d Y *90IAISS [RLIOWIW B pue s1oyeads se [[om se dn Jas s9[qe) JOPUIA dARY
[1s A3y "asnoyimod ayy je ‘urd ((:9 18 ;6 1SNSNY U0 q [[1M JUIAS [BOO] Y} PIes SIAB(] WIY] ‘S]A
UoewWe[001d AB(] SSQUAIBMY 9SOPIIAQ — "W'B ()():6

SINAIWINIOddV/SONILIAN

83K 'S3PROY I PUB ‘B ‘UONLIE TN ‘BIK ‘S[OIUB(] "IN :SMO[[O] SB SEm 9)0A
AL "6€£°ST0°09$ Sea pred pun,] [exoUaD) (2101 AU, '89°Z€1°LET$ Sem pred junowe a1y [11q [8103 9y,
"TE-PT "ON 911 [[td Jo wawAied saroxdde o) ‘uonug "IN Aq papuod9ds ‘pasowt Sapeoy I NOLLOIW

‘83K ‘uonug I pue vak ‘soproy "I BIK ‘S[oIUR( “IJA] :SMO[[OJ SB PI)[NSAI 9J0A dY [ “Surjoow
snotaaid syl woy symurw dy) daoidde 0y ‘uonuig "IN Aq papuodas ‘paAow S3peoy IN NOLLOIN

W'D ()().6 QUDAUODIIY /) W'D QF.Q SSIIIY

§800) 20y 23pns
3unas 193png sed[d uowuo)) — "We ()¢:8

SINHW.INIOddV/SONILLAAIN

"uneaw ay) 10§ Juasaid a1om A1e[) qooe[ “BYSIO,] UI[IE)) “IA[INg XJ[Y [OOUIBA\ SIYIIA
‘SISpUES JJLIOYS ‘YSOIU[IIA] UOISWEY) ‘NI WIRYRID) ‘LR UO[ ‘SIAR( WY ‘WNgARY [18) ALON

18anbax uodn MI1A31 10] S]GR[IBAR I8 PUE 01}JO  SISUOISSIWIWIO)) 3Y) Ul
P31 S1E SIINUIW 3Y) UT PIOUIIIJAI SUSWNOOP [[V "W'B §7:§ T8 19pI0 0) Furlaaww ay) paf[ed S[arue(] I

"Juasald uonug AL ], pue sopeoy peiq ‘S[aIue( plAB(g
UNm UoIssag Te[n3ay] ut Aep siy) 1ouw ‘o ‘A1uno)) puey3ry ‘SISUOISSIWO.) AJUno)) JO pieogq YL

€16 3ed — pf [eumor 0T ‘L 1sndny



August 7, 2024 Journal 44 — Page 515

MEETINGS/APPOINTMENTS
10:00 a.m. — Engineer Budget Meeting
Chris Fauber, Stephenie Seeling

Recess 10:22 a.m. // Reconvene 10:47 a.m.

11:30 p.m. — Jeremy Ratcliff — Budget Meeting
Jeremy Ratcliff. Gene Myers, Amanda Campbell, Kim Case, Stephanie Kelley

Recess 11:33 a.m. // Reconvene 1:30 p.m.

MEETINGS/APPOINTMENTS
1:30 p.m. — Right Stuff Software Demo
Sheriff Sanders, Chief Shinkel, Shana Reffitt, Anne Griffith, Amy Bradley

CORRESPONDENCE

Highland County Chamber of Commerce — Steel Conference

Renewable Properties — Leasing or Purchasing a Portion of your 26.46-Acre Property

James Casper — Road Project

Dana, Simas — Ricoh Scanners

Lt. Gov. Husted — Husted Announces Launch of IMPA Grant Opportunity

allForms — Christy Cocklin

Jared Warner — Highland County Rocky Fork Lake District 3 — Sewer Use Ordnance Rules

Gov. DeWine Comms — Governor DeWine Announces $2.7 Million in H2Ohio Grants to Road Salt
Management

Ethical Hacking Essentials Bootcamp — Shawnee State University

Secretary LaRose Press — Advisory: Secretary LaRose Announces Ohio Broad of Voting Machine
Examiners Meeting

Gov. DeWine Comms — Governor DeWine Appoints Fred Ransier as Eastern Gateway Community

REPORTS

Dog and Kennel — Weekly Call Log — 07/28/2024-08/03/2024

Dog and Kennel - Weekly Dog Count — 07/28/2024 — 08/03/2024
Sheriff’s Office — Statement of Costs of Prisoners’ Meals July 2024
Sheriff's Office — Credit/Procurement Card Expenditure July 2024
Sheriff's Office — Statement of Expenditures From Sheriff's Allowance

Meeting Adjourned at 3:38 p.m.

Clerk Board of County Commissioners
Highland County, Ohio

August 7, 2024 Journal 44 — Page 515






